

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8045 of 2017

=====

JAKAMBHAI SULEMANBHAI MOVAR & 1....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO., ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2
MS NISHA THAKORE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 27/03/2017
ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 03.04.2017. Ms. Thakore, the learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1.

The investigation may continue, however, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants, on condition that the applicants shall extend full cooperation in the investigation.

Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

ABHISHEK