

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2217 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8045 of 2017

=====

KALUSINH MANGALSINH VAGHELA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG J JOSHI(5345) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RIDDHESH TRIVEDI(6581) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP places draft charge-sheet, which is ordered to be taken on record. Stand over to 01.09.2025.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)