

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8045 of 2017**

=====

JAKAMBHAI SULEMANBHAI MOVAR & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR DEVANG J JOSHI(5345) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RIDDHESH TRIVEDI(6581) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 24/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Khyati Bhatt appearing for Nanavati & Co. for the applicants, this matter is adjourned to **19th June, 2026**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai